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Product Number

DRE-YA09000005DI
DRE-YS09000005DI
Components: 6
Solvent: MeCl2

Compound:
acenaphthene-d10
chrysene-d12
1,4-dichlorobenzene-d4
naphthalene-d8
perylene-d12
phenanthrene-d10

Semi-Volatile Standards:

Product Name

EPA 8270 Internal Standard Solution, 4000 mg/L
EPA 8270 Internal Standard Solution, 4000 mg/L

CAS#t:
15067-26-2
1719-03-5
3855-82-1
1146-65-2
1520-96-3
1517-22-2

Unit Size
1mL
S5x1mL

Concentration:

4000 +/- 200 mg/L
4000 +/- 200 mg/L
4000 +/- 200 mg/L
4000 +/- 200 mg/L
4000 +/- 200 mg/L
4000 +/- 200 mg/L

DRE-YA09000007D!
DRE-YS09000007DI
Components: 3
Solvent: MeCl2

Compound:

2-fluorobiphenyl
nitrobenzene-d5
p-terphenyl-d14

EPA 8270 Base/Neutral Surrogate Solution, 1000 mg/L
EPA 8270 Base/Neutral Surrogate Solution, 1000 mg/L

CAS#:
321-60-8
4165-60-0
1718-51-0

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:

1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-AY09000008DI
DRE-YA09000008D!I
Components: 3
Solvent: MeCI2

Compound:

2-fluorobipheny!
nitrobenzene-d5
p-terphenyl-d14

EPA 8270 Base/Neutral Surrogate Solution, 5000 mg/L
EPA 8270 Base/Neutral Surrogate Solution, 5000 mg/L

CASH:
321-60-8
4165-60-0
1718-51-0

5mL
5x5mL

Concentration:

5000 +/- 250 mg/L
5000 +/- 250 mg/L
5000 +/- 250 mg/L

DRE-YA09000006 ME
DRE-YS09000006 ME
Components: 3
Solvent: Methanol

Compound:
2-fluorophenol
phenol-d5
2,4,6-tribromophenol

EPA 8270 Acid Surrogate Solution, 2000 mg/L
EPA 8270 Acid Surrogate Solution, 2000 mg/L

CAS#:
367-12-4
4165-62-2
118-79-6

1mL
S5x1mL

Concentration:

2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

DRE-YA09000025ME
DRE-AY09000025ME
Components: 3
Solvent: Methanol

Compound:
2-fluorophenol
phenol-dé
2,4,6-tribromophenol

EPA 8270 Acid Surrogate Solution, 10000 mg/L
EPA 8270 Acid Surrogate Solution, 10000 mg/L

CAS#:
367-12-4
13127-88-3
118-79-6

1mL
5mL

Concentration:

10000 +/- 500 mg/L
10000 +/- 500 mg/L
10000 +/- 500 mg/L

DRE-YA09000022DI
DRE-YS09000022DI
DRE-AY09000022D!
DRE-SY09000022DI
Components: 10
Solvent: MeCl2

Compound: CAS#: Concentration:

aniline 62-53-3 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
benzyl alcohol 100-51-6 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
carbazole 86-74-8 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
4-chloroaniline 106-47-8 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
dibenzofuran 132-64-9 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2-methylnaphthalene 91-57-6 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2-nitroaniline 88-74-4 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
3-nitroaniline 99-09-2 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
4-nitroaniline 100-01-6 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
pyridine 110-86-1 1000 +/- 50 mg/L

EPA 8270 Base/Neutral Solution, 1000 mg/L
EPA 8270 Base/Neutral Solution, 1000 mg/L
EPA 8270 Base/Neutral Solution, 1000 mg/L
EPA 8270 Base/Neutral Solution, 1000 mg/L

1mL
S5x1mL
5mL
5x5mL
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Product Number

DRE-YA09000003D!
DRE-YS09000003D!
Components: 76
Solvent: MeCI2

Semi-Volatile Standards:

Product Name
EPA 8270 Calibration Solution, 500:1000 mg/L
EPA 8270 Calibration Solution, 500:1000 mg/L

Unit Size

1mL
Sx1mlL

Compound: CAS#: Concentration:

2,3,5,6-tetrachlorophenol 935-95-5 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
4-Chlorodiphenyl ether 7005-72-3 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
acenaphthene 83-32-9 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
acenaphthylene 208-96-8 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
aniline 62-53-3 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
anthracene 120-12-7 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
azobenzene 103-33-3 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
benzo[a]anthracene 56-55-3 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
benzo[a]pyrene 50-32-8 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
benzo[b]fluoranthene 205-99-2 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
benzo[ghi]perylene 191-24-2 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
benzo[k]fluoranthene 207-08-9 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
benzyl alcohol 100-51-6 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
bis(2-chloroethoxy)methane 111-91-1 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
bis(2-chloroethyl)ether 111-44-4 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
Bis(2-chloro-1-methylethyl) ether 108-60-1 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate 117-81-7 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
butyl benzyl phthalate 85-68-7 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
carbazole 86-74-8 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
4-chloroaniline 106-47-8 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
4-chloro-3-methylphenol 59-50-7 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2-chloronaphthalene 91-58-7 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2-chlorophenol 95-57-8 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
chrysene 218-01-9 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
dibenz[a,h]anthracene 53-70-3 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
dibenzofuran 132-64-9 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1,2-dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1,3-dichlorobenzene 541-73-1 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1,4-dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2,4-dichlorophenol 120-83-2 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
diethyl phthalate 84-66-2 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2,4-dimethylphenol 105-67-9 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
dimethyl phthalate 131-11-3 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
di-n-butyl phthalate 84-74-2 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1,2-dinitrobenzene 528-29-0 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1,3-dinitrobenzene 99-65-0 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1,4-dinitrobenzene 100-25-4 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2,4-dinitrophenol 51-28-5 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2,4-dinitrotoluene 121-14-2 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2,6-dinitrotoluene 606-20-2 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
di-n-octyl phthalate 117-84-0 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
diphenylamine 122-39-4 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
fluoranthene 206-44-0 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
fluorene 86-73-7 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
hexachlorobenzene 118-74-1 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
hexachlorobutadiene 87-68-3 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
hexachlorocyclopentadiene 77-47-4 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
hexachloroethane 67-72-1 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
indenol[1,2,3-cd]pyrene 193-39-5 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
isophorone 78-59-1 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2-methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol 534-52-1 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1-methylnaphthalene 90-12-0 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2-methylnaphthalene 91-57-6 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2-methylphenol 95-48-7 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
3-methylphenol 108-39-4 500 +/- 25 mg/L

4-methylphenol 106-44-5 500 +/- 25 mg/L

naphthalene 91-20-3 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2-nitroaniline 88-74-4 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
3-nitroaniline 99-09-2 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
4-nitroaniline 100-01-6 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
nitrobenzene 98-95-3 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2-nitrophenol 88-75-5 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
4-nitrophenol 100-02-7 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
N-nitrosodimethylamine 62-75-9 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
N-nitrosodi-n-propylamine 621-64-7 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
pentachlorophenol 87-86-5 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
phenanthrene 85-01-8 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
phenol 108-95-2 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
pyrene 129-00-0 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
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Semi-Volatile Standards:

Product Number Product Name Unit Size
pyridine 110-86-1 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2,3,4,6-tetrachlorophenol 58-90-2 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene 120-82-1 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2,4,5-trichlorophenol 95-95-4 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
2,4,6-trichlorophenol 88-06-2 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
4-bromophenylpheny ether 101-55-3 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
bis(2-ethylhexyl) adipate 103-23-1 1000 +/- 50 mg/L
DRE-XA09000004AD EPA 8270 LCS Solution, 100 mg/L 25 mL

Components: 78
Solvent: Acetone:MeCl2 83.5:16.5

Compound: CAS#: Concentration:
2,3,5,6-tetrachlorophenol 935-95-5 100 +/- 5 mg/L
4-chlorodiphenyl ether 7005-72-3 100 +/- 5 mg/L
acenaphthene 83-32-9 100 +/- 5 mg/L
acenaphthylene 208-96-8 100 +/- 5 mg/L
aniline 62-53-3 100 +/- 5 mg/L
anthracene 120-12-7 100 +/- 5 mg/L
azobenzene 103-33-3 100 +/- 5 mg/L
benzo[a]anthracene 56-55-3 100 +/- 5 mg/L
benzo[a]pyrene 50-32-8 100 +/- 5 mg/L
benzo[b]fluoranthene 205-99-2 100 +/- 5 mg/L
benzo[ghi]perylene 191-24-2 100 +/- 5 mg/L
benzoic acid 65-85-0 100 +/- 5 mg/L
benzo[k]fluoranthene 207-08-9 100 +/- 5 mg/L
benzyl alcohol 100-51-6 100 +/- 5 mg/L
bis(2-chloroethoxy)methane 111-91-1 100 +/- 5 mg/L
bis(2-chloroethyl)ether 111-44-4 100 +/- 5 mg/L
bis(2-chloro-1-methylethyl) ether 108-60-1 100 +/- 5 mg/L
bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate 117-81-7 100 +/- 5 mg/L
bis(2-ethylhexyl)adipate 103-23-1 100 +/- 5 mg/L
4-bromophenyl phenyl ether 101-55-3 100 +/- 5 mg/L
butyl benzyl phthalate 85-68-7 100 +/- 5 mg/L
carbazole 86-74-8 100 +/- 5 mg/L
4-chloroaniline 106-47-8 100 +/- 5 mg/L
4-chloro-3-methylphenol 59-50-7 100 +/- 5 mg/L
2-chloronaphthalene 91-58-7 100 +/- 5 mg/L
2-chlorophenol 95-57-8 100 +/- 5 mg/L
chrysene 218-01-9 100 +/- 5 mg/L
dibenz[a,h]anthracene 53-70-3 100 +/- 5 mg/L
dibenzofuran 132-64-9 100 +/- 5 mg/L
1,2-dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 100 +/- 5 mg/L
1,3-dichlorobenzene 541-73-1 100 +/- 5 mg/L
1,4-dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 100 +/- 5 mg/L
3,3'-dichlorobenzidine 91-94-1 100 +/- 5 mg/L
2,4-dichlorophenol 120-83-2 100 +/- 5 mg/L
diethyl phthalate 84-66-2 100 +/- 5 mg/L
2,4-dimethylphenol 105-67-9 100 +/- 5 mg/L
dimethyl phthalate 131-11-3 100 +/- 5 mg/L
di-n-butyl phthalate 84-74-2 100 +/- 5 mg/L
1,2-dinitrobenzene 528-29-0 100 +/- 5 mg/L
1,3-dinitrobenzene 99-65-0 100 +/- 5 mg/L
1,4-dinitrobenzene 100-25-4 100 +/- 5 mg/L
2,4-dinitrophenol 51-28-5 100 +/- 5 mg/L
2,4-dinitrotoluene 121-14-2 100 +/- 5 mg/L
2,6-dinitrotoluene 606-20-2 100 +/- 5 mg/L
di-n-octyl phthalate 117-84-0 100 +/- 5 mg/L
fluoranthene 206-44-0 100 +/- 5 mg/L
fluorene 86-73-7 100 +/- 5 mg/L
hexachlorobenzene 118-74-1 100 +/- 5 mg/L
hexachlorobutadiene 87-68-3 100 +/- 5 mg/L
hexachlorocyclopentadiene 77-47-4 100 +/- 5 mg/L
hexachloroethane 67-72-1 100 +/- 5 mg/L
indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene 193-39-5 100 +/- 5 mg/L
isophorone 78-59-1 100 +/- 5 mg/L
2-methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol 534-52-1 100 +/- 5 mg/L
1-methylnaphthalene 90-12-0 100 +/- 5 mg/L
2-methylnaphthalene 91-57-6 100 +/- 5 mg/L
2-methylphenol 95-48-7 100 +/- 5 mg/L
3-methylphenol 108-39-4 100 +/- 5 mg/L
4-methylphenol 106-44-5 100 +/- 5 mg/L
naphthalene 91-20-3 100 +/- 5 mg/L
2-nitroaniline 88-74-4 100 +/- 5 mg/L
3-nitroaniline 99-09-2 100 +/- 5 mg/L
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Product Number

4-nitroaniline
nitrobenzene
2-nitrophenol
4-nitrophenol
N-nitrosodimethylamine
N-nitrosodi-n-propylamine
n-nitrosodiphenylamine
pentachlorophenol
phenanthrene

phenol

pyrene

pyridine
2,3,4,6-tetrachlorophenol
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene
2,4,5-trichlorophenol
2,4,6-trichlorophenol

Semi-Volatile Standards:

Product Name
100-01-6
98-95-3
88-75-5
100-02-7
62-75-9
621-64-7
86-30-6
87-86-5
85-01-8
108-95-2
129-00-0
110-86-1
58-90-2
120-82-1
95-95-4
88-06-2

Unit Size

100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L

DRE-XH09000027AC
DRE-XI09000027AC
DRE-XJ09000027AC
DRE-XK09000027AC
Components: 130
Solvent: Acetone

Compound:
methapyrilene hydrochloride
octachlorostyrene
2,6-dimethylphenol
4,4'-methylenedianiline
6-methylchrysene
4-chlorodiphenyl ether
acenaphthene
acenaphthylene
acetophenone
2-acetylaminofluorene
4-aminobiphenyl

aniline

anthracene

aramite

atrazine

azobenzene
benzo[a]anthracene
benzidine
benzo[a]pyrene
benzo[b]fluoranthene
benzo[ghi]perylene
benzoic acid
benzo[k]fluoranthene
benzyl alcohol

biphenyl
bis(2-chloroethoxy)methane
bis(2-chloroethyl)ether
bis(2-chloro-1-methylethyl) ether
4-bromophenyl phenyl ether
butyl benzyl phthalate
caprolactam

carbazole
4-chloroaniline
chlorobenzilate
4-chloro-3-methylphenol
1-chloronaphthalene
2-chloronaphthalene
2-chlorophenol
chrysene

di-allate (mixture of isomers)
dibenz(a,h)acridine
dibenz[a,h]anthracene
dibenz(a,j)acridine
dibenzofuran
1,2-dichlorobenzene
1,3-dichlorobenzene
1,4-dichlorobenzene
3,3'-dichlorobenzidine
2,4-dichlorophenol
2,6-dichlorophenol

EPA 8270 LCS Solution, 50:100:500 mg/L
EPA 8270 LCS Solution, 50:100:500 mg/L
EPA 8270 LCS Solution, 50:100:500 mg/L
EPA 8270 LCS Solution, 50:100:500 mg/L

CASH#:
135-23-9
29082-74-4
576-26-1
101-77-9
1705-85-7
7005-72-3
83-32-9
208-96-8
98-86-2
53-96-3
92-67-1
62-53-3
120-12-7
140-57-8
1912-24-9
103-33-3
56-55-3
92-87-5
50-32-8
205-99-2
191-24-2
65-85-0
207-08-9
100-51-6
92-52-4
111-91-1
111-44-4
108-60-1
101-55-3
85-68-7
105-60-2
86-74-8
106-47-8
510-15-6
59-50-7
90-13-1
91-58-7
95-57-8
218-01-9
2303-16-4
226-36-8
53-70-3
224-42-0
132-64-9
95-50-1
541-73-1
106-46-7
91-94-1
120-83-2
87-65-0

5x25mL
10 x 25 mL
20 x 25 mL
50 x 25 mL

Concentration:

50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
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Product Number

diethyl phthalate

p-(dimethylamino)azobenzene
7,12-dimethylbenz[a]anthrecene

o-tolidine
a,a-dimethylphenethylamine
2,4-dimethylphenol
dimethyl phthalate
di-n-butyl phthalate
1,3-dinitrobenzene
1,4-dinitrobenzene
2,4-dinitrophenol
2,4-dinitrotoluene
2,6-dinitrotoluene
di-n-octyl phthalate
dinoseb

diphenyl ether
diphenylamine

ethyl methanesulfonate
fluoranthene

fluorene
hexachlorobenzene
hexachlorobutadiene
hexachlorocyclopentadiene
hexachloroethane
hexachloropropene
indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene
isodrin

isophorone

isosafrole

kepone

methyl methanesulfonate
3-methylcholanthrene
2-methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol
1-methylnaphthalene
2-methylnaphthalene
2-methylphenol
4-methylphenol
naphthalene
1,4-naphthoquinone
1-naphthylamine
2-naphthylamine
2-nitroaniline
3-nitroaniline
4-nitroaniline
nitrobenzene
2-nitrophenol
4-nitrophenol
4-nitroquinoline-1-oxide
5-nitro-o-toluidine
n-nitrosodiethylamine
N-nitrosodimethylamine
n-nitrosodi-n-butylamine
N-nitrosodi-n-propylamine
n-nitrosodiphenylamine
N-nitrosomethylethylamine
N-nitrosomorpholine
N-nitrosopiperidine
N-nitrosopyrrolidine
pentachlorobenzene
pentachloroethane
pentachloronitrobenzene
pentachlorophenol
phenacetin
phenanthrene

phenol
p-phenylenediamine
2-picoline

propyzamide (pronamide)
pyrene

pyridine

quinoline

safrole
1,2,4,5-tetrachlorobenzene
2,3,4,6-tetrachlorophenol

Semi-Volatile Standards:

Product Name
84-66-2
60-11-7
57-97-6
119-93-7
122-09-8
105-67-9
131-11-3
84-74-2
99-65-0
100-25-4
51-28-5
121-14-2
606-20-2
117-84-0
88-85-7
101-84-8
122-39-4
62-50-0
206-44-0
86-73-7
118-74-1
87-68-3
77-47-4
67-72-1
1888-71-7
193-39-5
465-73-6
78-59-1
120-58-1
143-50-0
66-27-3
56-49-5
534-52-1
90-12-0
91-57-6
95-48-7
106-44-5
91-20-3
130-15-4
134-32-7
91-59-8
88-74-4
99-09-2
100-01-6
98-95-3
88-75-5
100-02-7
56-57-5
99-55-8
55-18-5
62-75-9
924-16-3
621-64-7
86-30-6
10595-95-6
59-89-2
100-75-4
930-55-2
608-93-5
76-01-7
82-68-8
87-86-5
62-44-2
85-01-8
108-95-2
106-50-3
109-06-8
23950-58-5
129-00-0
110-86-1
91-22-5
94-59-7
95-94-3
58-90-2

Unit Size

50 +/- 2.5mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50+/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
100 +/- 5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
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Product Number

o-toluidine
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene
2,4,5-trichlorophenol
2,4,6-trichlorophenol
1,3,5-trinitrobenzene
dioctyl phthalate

Semi-Volatile Standards:

Product Name
95-53-4
120-82-1
95-95-4
88-06-2
99-35-4
117-81-7

Unit Size

50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L
50 +/- 2.5 mg/L

DRE-YA09000024SP
DRE-YS09000024SP
DRE-AY09000024SP
DRE-SY09000024SP
Components: 44

Solvent: Benz:MeCl2:ACCN 4:4:2 (2:2:1)

Compound:
4-chlorodiphenyl ether
acenaphthene
acenaphthylene
anthracene
azobenzene
benzo[a]anthracene
benzo[a]pyrene
benzo[b]fluoranthene
benzo[ghi]perylene
benzo[k]fluoranthene
bis(2-chloroethoxy)methane
bis(2-chloroethyl)ether

bis(2-chloro-1-methylethyl) ether

bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
4-bromophenyl phenyl ether
butyl benzyl phthalate
2-chloronaphthalene
chrysene
dibenz[a,h]anthracene
1,2-dichlorobenzene
1,3-dichlorobenzene
1,4-dichlorobenzene
diethyl phthalate
dimethyl phthalate
di-n-butyl phthalate
2,4-dinitrotoluene
2,6-dinitrotoluene
di-n-octyl phthalate
fluoranthene

fluorene
hexachlorobenzene
hexachlorobutadiene
hexachlorocyclopentadiene
hexachloroethane
indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene
isophorone

naphthalene
nitrobenzene
N-nitrosodimethylamine
N-nitrosodi-n-propylamine
n-nitrosodiphenylamine
phenanthrene

pyrene
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene

EPA 8270 Base/Neutral Solution, 1000 mg/L
EPA 8270 Base/Neutral Solution, 1000 mg/L
EPA 8270 Base/Neutral Solution, 1000 mg/L
EPA 8270 Base/Neutral Solution, 1000 mg/L

CAS#:
7005-72-3
83-32-9
208-96-8
120-12-7
103-33-3
56-55-3
50-32-8
205-99-2
191-24-2
207-08-9
111-91-1
111-44-4
108-60-1
117-81-7
101-55-3
85-68-7
91-58-7
218-01-9
53-70-3
95-50-1
541-73-1
106-46-7
84-66-2
131-11-3
84-74-2
121-14-2
606-20-2
117-84-0
206-44-0
86-73-7
118-74-1
87-68-3
77-47-4
67-72-1
193-39-5
78-59-1
91-20-3
98-95-3
62-75-9
621-64-7
86-30-6
85-01-8
129-00-0
120-82-1

1mL
5x1mL
5mL
5x5mL

Concentration:

1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-YA09000023DI
DRE-YS09000023DI
DRE-AY09000023DI
DRE-5Y09000023DI
Components: 17
Solvent: MeCI2

Compound:
4,6-dichloro-o-cresol
benzoic acid
4-chloro-3-methylphenol
2-chlorophenol
2,4-dichlorophenol
2,6-dichlorophenol
2,4-dimethylphenol

CLP Acids Solution, 1000 mg/L
CLP Acids Solution, 1000 mg/L
CLP Acids Solution, 1000 mg/L
CLP Acids Solution, 1000 mg/L

CAS#:
1570-65-6
65-85-0
59-50-7
95-57-8
120-83-2
87-65-0
105-67-9

1mL
5x1mL
5mL
5x5mL

Concentration:

1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

AContinued on page 7%
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2,4-dinitrophenol
2-methylphenol
4-methylphenol
2-nitrophenol
4-nitrophenol
pentachlorophenol
phenol
2,3,4,6-tetrachlorophenol
2,4,5-trichlorophenol
2,4,6-trichlorophenol

Semi-Volatile Standards:

Product Name
51-28-5
95-48-7
106-44-5
88-75-5
100-02-7
87-86-5
108-95-2
58-90-2
95-95-4
88-06-2

Unit Size

1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-YA09000019DI
DRE-YS09000019DI
Components: 18
Solvent: MeCI2

Compound:
acetophenone
atrazine
benzaldehyde
biphenyl
caprolactam
decane (C10)
2,3-dichloroaniline

7,12-dimethylbenz[a]anthrecene

2,6-dimethylnaphthalene
2,4-dinitrophenol
1,4-dioxane
hexachlorocyclopentadiene
indene

isopropylbenzene
1-methylnaphthalene
n-octadecane (C18)
quinoline

(L)-a-terpineol

Semi-Volatile Solution, 2000 mg/L
Semi-Volatile Solution, 2000 mg/L

CASH#:
98-86-2
1912-24-9
100-52-7
92-52-4
105-60-2
124-18-5
608-27-5
57-97-6
581-42-0
51-28-5
123-91-1
77-47-4
95-13-6
98-82-8
90-12-0
593-45-3
91-22-5
10482-56-1

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:

2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

DRE-YAO9000036EA
DRE-YS09000036EA
Components: 25
Solvent: Ethyl Acetate

Compound:
alachlor

aldrin

atrazine
benzo[a]pyrene
g-BHC
bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
bladex

butachlor
a-chlordane
g-chlordane
dieldrin
2,4-dinitrotoluene
2,6-dinitrotoluene
endrin
heptachlor

heptachlor epoxide isomer B

hexachlorobenzene
hexachlorocyclopentadiene
methoxychlor

metolachlor

metribuzin

trans-nonachlor

propachlor

simazine

bis(2-ethylhexyl) adipate

EPA 525.5 Solution, 500 mg/L
EPA 525.5 Solution, 500 mg/L

CASH#:
15972-60-8
309-00-2
1912-24-9
50-32-8
58-89-9
117-81-7
21725-46-2
23184-66-9
5103-71-9
5566-34-7
60-57-1
121-14-2
606-20-2
72-20-8
76-44-8
1024-57-3
118-74-1
77-47-4
72-43-5
51218-45-2
21087-64-9
39765-80-5
1918-16-7
122-34-9
103-23-1

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L

DRE-LA0O9000015HA
DRE-LS09000015HA
Components: 20

Solvent: Hexane:Acetone: 95:5

Compound:
chlorpyrifos

EPA 8140/8141 Organophosphorus Pesticide Solution, 40 mg/L
EPA 8140/8141 Organophosphorus Pesticide Solution, 40 mg/L

CAS#:
2921-88-2

ImL
5x1mL

Concentration:
40 +/- 2 mg/L

AContinued on page 8"
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Semi-Volatile Standards/Volatile Standards:

Product Number Product Name Unit Size
coumaphos 56-72-4 40 +/- 2 mg/L
diazinon 333-41-5 40 +/- 2 mg/L
dibrom 300-76-5 40 +/- 2 mg/L
dichlorvos 62-73-7 40 +/- 2 mg/L
disulfoton 298-04-4 40 +/- 2 mg/L
ethoprophos (prophos) 13194-48-4 40 +/- 2 mg/L
fenchlorphos 299-84-3 40 +/- 2 mg/L
fensulfothion 115-90-2 40 +/- 2 mg/L
fenthion 55-38-9 40 +/- 2 mg/L
Guthion® 86-50-0 40 +/- 2 mg/L
methyl parathion 298-00-0 40 +/- 2 mg/L
mevinphos (Phosdrin ™) 7786-34-7 40 +/- 2 mg/L
phorate 298-02-2 40 +/- 2 mg/L
sulprofos (Bolstar®) 35400-43-2 40 +/- 2 mg/L
tetrachlorvinphos (Rabon) 961-11-5 40 +/- 2 mg/L
Tokuthion® 34643-46-4 40 +/- 2 mg/L
tributylphos phoro-trithioite (Merphos) 150-50-5 40 +/- 2 mg/L
trichloronate 327-98-0 40 +/- 2 mg/L
Dementon 0&S (31.3% O & 57.6% S) 8065-48-3 40 +/- 2 mg/L
DRE-YA09000026 ME Benzidines Solution, 2000 mg/L 1mL
DRE-YS09000026 ME Benzidines Solution, 2000 mg/L 5x1mL
DRE-AY09000026 ME Benzidines Solution, 2000 mg/L 5mL
DRE-SY09000026 ME Benzidines Solution, 2000 mg/L 5x5mL

Components: 2
Solvent: Methanol

Compound:
benzidine
3,3'-dichlorobenzidine

CASH:
92-87-5
91-94-1

Concentration:
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

Volatile Standards:

DRE-YA09000011ME
DRE-YS09000011ME
Components: 3
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
chlorobenzene-d5
1,4-dichlorobenzene-d4
fluorobenzene

EPA 8260 Internal Standard Solution, 2000 mg/L
EPA 8260 Internal Standard Solution, 2000 mg/L

CAS#t:
3114-55-4
3855-82-1
462-06-6

1ImL
5x1mL

Concentration:

2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

DRE-YA09000014ME
DRE-YS09000014ME
Components: 7
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
chlorobenzene-d5
dibromofluoromethane
1,4-dichlorobenzene-d4
1,2-dichloroethane-d4
fluorobenzene
toluene-d8
4-bromofluorobenzene

EPA 8260 1S/SS Solution, 2500 mg/L
EPA 8260 IS/SS Solution, 2500 mg/L

CASH#:
3114-55-4
1868-53-7
3855-82-1
17060-07-0
462-06-6
2037-26-5
460-00-4

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:

2500 +/- 125 mg/L
2500 +/- 125 mg/L
2500 +/- 125 mg/L
2500 +/- 125 mg/L
2500 +/- 125 mg/L
2500 +/- 125 mg/L
2500 +/- 125 mg/L

DRE-YA09000002ME
DRE-YS09000002ME
Components: 3
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
4-bromofluorobenzene (BFB)
1,2-dichloroethane-d4
fluorobenzene

EPA 524 1S/5S Solution, 2000 mg/L
EPA 524 1S/5S Solution, 2000 mg/L

CAS#:
460-00-4
17060-07-0
462-06-6

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:

2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

DRE-YA09000017MW
DRE-YS09000017MW
Components: 4

Solvent: P/T MeOH:Water 9:1

Compound:

acetone

2-butanone (MEK)
2-hexanone
4-methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK)

Ketones Solution, 5000 mg/L
Ketones Solution, 5000 mg/L

CASH#:
67-64-1
78-93-3
591-78-6
108-10-1

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:

5000 +/- 250 mg/L
5000 +/- 250 mg/L
5000 +/- 250 mg/L
5000 +/- 250 mg/L
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DRE-YA09000013ME
DRE-YS09000013ME
Components: 60
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:

benzene
bromobenzene
bromochloromethane
bromodichloromethane
bromoform
bromomethane
n-butylbenzene
sec-butylbenzene
tert-butylbenzene
carbon tetrachloride
chlorobenzene
chloroethane
chloroform
chloromethane
2-chlorotoluene
4-chlorotoluene
dibromochloromethane

1,2-dibromo-3-chloropropane

1,2-dibromoethane
dibromomethane
1,2-dichlorobenzene
1,3-dichlorobenzene
1,4-dichlorobenzene
dichlorodifluoromethane
1,1-dichloroethane
1,2-dichloroethane
1,1-dichloroethylene
cis-1,2-dichloroethylene

trans-1,2-dichloroethylene

1,2-dichloropropane
1,3-dichloropropane
2,2-dichloropropane
1,1-dichloropropylene
cis-1,3-dichloropropylene

trans-1,3-dichloropropylene

ethylbenzene
hexachlorobutadiene
isopropylbenzene
4-isopropyltoluene
methylene chloride
naphthalene
n-propylbenzene
styrene
1,1,1,2-tetrachloroethane
1,1,2,2-tetrachloroethane
tetrachloroethylene
toluene
1,2,3-trichlorobenzene
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene
1,1,1-trichloroethane
1,1,2-trichloroethane
trichloroethylene
trichlorofluoromethane
1,2,3-trichloropropane
1,2,4-trimethylbenzene
1,3,5-trimethylbenzene
vinyl chloride
m-xylene

o-xylene

p-xylene

Volatile Standards:

Product Name
EPA VOC Solution 1, 2000 mg/L
EPA VOC Solution 1, 2000 mg/L

CASH:
71-43-2
108-86-1
74-97-5
75-27-4
75-25-2
74-83-9
104-51-8
135-98-8
98-06-6
56-23-5
108-90-7
75-00-3
67-66-3
74-87-3
95-49-8
106-43-4
124-48-1
96-12-8
106-93-4
74-95-3
95-50-1
541-73-1
106-46-7
75-71-8
75-34-3
107-06-2
75-35-4
156-59-2
156-60-5
78-87-5
142-28-9
594-20-7
563-58-6
10061-01-5
10061-02-6
100-41-4
87-68-3
98-82-8
99-87-6
75-09-2
91-20-3
103-65-1
100-42-5
630-20-6
79-34-5
127-18-4
108-88-3
87-61-6
120-82-1
71-55-6
79-00-5
79-01-6
75-69-4
96-18-4
95-63-6
108-67-8
75-01-4
108-38-3
95-47-6
106-42-3

Unit Size

1mL
S5x1mL

Concentration:

2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

DRE-XA09000001ME
DRE-XS09000001ME
Components: 60
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
benzene
bromobenzene

EPA VOC Solution 1, 200 mg/L
EPA VOC Solution 1, 200 mg/L

71-43-2
108-86-1

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
200 +/- 10 mg/L
200 +/- 10 mg/L

AContinued on page 10*
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Volatile Standards:

Product Name

Unit Size

bromochloromethane 74-97-5 200 +/- 10 mg/L
bromodichloromethane 75-27-4 200 +/- 10 mg/L
bromoform 75-25-2 200 +/- 10 mg/L
bromomethane 74-83-9 200 +/- 10 mg/L
n-butylbenzene 104-51-8 200 +/- 10 mg/L
sec-butylbenzene 135-98-8 200 +/- 10 mg/L
tert-butylbenzene 98-06-6 200 +/- 10 mg/L
carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5 200 +/- 10 mg/L
chlorobenzene 108-90-7 200 +/- 10 mg/L
chloroethane 75-00-3 200 +/- 10 mg/L
chloroform 67-66-3 200 +/- 10 mg/L
chloromethane 74-87-3 200 +/- 10 mg/L
2-chlorotoluene 95-49-8 200 +/- 10 mg/L
4-chlorotoluene 106-43-4 200 +/- 10 mg/L
dibromochloromethane 124-48-1 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,2-dibromo-3-chloropropane 96-12-8 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,2-dibromoethane 106-93-4 200 +/- 10 mg/L
dibromomethane 74-95-3 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,2-dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,3-dichlorobenzene 541-73-1 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,4-dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 200 +/- 10 mg/L
dichlorodifluoromethane 75-71-8 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,1-dichloroethane 75-34-3 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,2-dichloroethane 107-06-2 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,1-dichloroethylene 75-35-4 200 +/- 10 mg/L
cis-1,2-dichloroethylene 156-59-2 200 +/- 10 mg/L
trans-1,2-dichloroethylene 156-60-5 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,2-dichloropropane 78-87-5 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,3-dichloropropane 142-28-9 200 +/- 10 mg/L
2,2-dichloropropane 594-20-7 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,1-dichloropropylene 563-58-6 200 +/- 10 mg/L
cis-1,3-dichloropropylene 10061-01-5 200 +/- 10 mg/L
trans-1,3-dichloropropylene 10061-02-6 200 +/- 10 mg/L
ethylbenzene 100-41-4 200 +/- 10 mg/L
hexachlorobutadiene 87-68-3 200 +/- 10 mg/L
isopropylbenzene 98-82-8 200 +/- 10 mg/L
4-isopropyltoluene 99-87-6 200 +/- 10 mg/L
methylene chloride 75-09-2 200 +/- 10 mg/L
naphthalene 91-20-3 200 +/- 10 mg/L
n-propylbenzene 103-65-1 200 +/- 10 mg/L
styrene 100-42-5 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,1,1,2-tetrachloroethane 630-20-6 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,1,2,2-tetrachloroethane 79-34-5 200 +/- 10 mg/L
tetrachloroethylene 127-18-4 200 +/- 10 mg/L
toluene 108-88-3 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,2,3-trichlorobenzene 87-61-6 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene 120-82-1 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,1,1-trichloroethane 71-55-6 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,1,2-trichloroethane 79-00-5 200 +/- 10 mg/L
trichloroethylene 79-01-6 200 +/- 10 mg/L
trichlorofluoromethane 75-69-4 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,2,3-trichloropropane 96-18-4 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,2,4-trimethylbenzene 95-63-6 200 +/- 10 mg/L
1,3,5-trimethylbenzene 108-67-8 200 +/- 10 mg/L
vinyl chloride 75-01-4 200 +/- 10 mg/L
m-xylene 108-38-3 200 +/- 10 mg/L
o-xylene 95-47-6 200 +/- 10 mg/L
p-xylene 106-42-3 200 +/- 10 mg/L
DRE-YA09000018ME EPA VOC Solution 2, 2000 mg/L 1mL
DRE-YS09000018ME EPA VOC Solution 2, 2000 mg/L 5x1mL

Components: 73
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
tetrahydrofuran
acrylonitrile

allyl chloride
benzene
bromobenzene
bromochloromethane
bromodichloromethane
bromoform
n-butylbenzene
sec-butylbenzene

CASH#:
109-99-9
107-13-1
107-05-1
71-43-2
108-86-1
74-97-5
75-27-4
75-25-2
104-51-8
135-98-8

Concentration:

2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

AContinued on page 117
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tert-butylbenzene 98-06-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
carbon disulfide 75-15-0 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
chloroacetonitrile 107-14-2 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
chlorobenzene 108-90-7 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1-chlorobutane 109-69-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
chloroform 67-66-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2-chlorotoluene 95-49-8 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
4-chlorotoluene 106-43-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
dibromochloromethane 124-48-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2-dibromo-3-chloropropane 96-12-8 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2-dibromoethane 106-93-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
dibromomethane 74-95-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2-dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,3-dichlorobenzene 541-73-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,4-dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
trans-1,4-dichloro-2-butene 110-57-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1-dichloroethane 75-34-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2-dichloroethane 107-06-2 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1-dichloroethylene 75-35-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
cis-1,2-dichloroethylene 156-59-2 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
trans-1,2-dichloroethylene 156-60-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2-dichloropropane 78-87-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,3-dichloropropane 142-28-9 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2,2-dichloropropane 594-20-7 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1-dichloropropylene 563-58-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
cis-1,3-dichloropropylene 10061-01-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
trans-1,3-dichloropropylene 10061-02-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
ethyl ether 60-29-7 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
ethyl methacrylate 97-63-2 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
ethylbenzene 100-41-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
hexachlorobutadiene 87-68-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
hexachloroethane 67-72-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
iodomethane 74-88-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
isopropylbenzene 98-82-8 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
4-isopropyltoluene 99-87-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
methyl acrylonitrile 126-98-7 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
methyl acrylate 96-33-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
methyl t-butyl ether 1634-04-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
methyl methacrylate 80-62-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
methylene chloride 75-09-2 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
naphthalene 91-20-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
nitrobenzene 98-95-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2-nitropropane 79-46-9 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
pentachloroethane 76-01-7 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
propionitrile 107-12-0 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
n-propylbenzene 103-65-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
styrene 100-42-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1,1,2-tetrachloroethane 630-20-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1,2,2-tetrachloroethane 79-34-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
tetrachloroethylene 127-18-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
toluene 108-88-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2,3-trichlorobenzene 87-61-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene 120-82-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1,1-trichloroethane 71-55-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1,2-trichloroethane 79-00-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
trichloroethylene 79-01-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2,3-trichloropropane 96-18-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2,4-trimethylbenzene 95-63-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,3,5-trimethylbenzene 108-67-8 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
m-xylene 108-38-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
o-xylene 95-47-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
p-xylene 106-42-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L

Volatile Standards:

Product Name

Unit Size

DRE-YS09000034HP
Components: 6
Solvent: Heptane

Compound:

carbon tetrachloride

tetrachloroethylene

1,1,1-trichloroethane

1,1,2-trichloroethane

trichlorofluoromethane
1,1,2-trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane (Freon 113)

Chlorinated VOC Solution, 5 mg/L

CAS#:
56-23-5
127-18-4
71-55-6
79-00-5
75-69-4
76-13-1

Sx1mlL

Concentration:
5+/-0.25 mg/L
5 +/- 0.25 mg/L
5+/-0.25 mg/L
5+/-0.25 mg/L
5 +/- 0.25 mg/L
5 +/- 0.25 mg/L
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Volatile Standards:

Product Number Product Name Unit Size
DRE-YA0S000010ME EPA VOC Solution 3, 2000 mg/L 1mL
DRE-YS09000010ME EPA VOC Solution 3, 2000 mg/L S5x1mL
Components: 54
Solvent: P/T MeOH
Compound: CAS#: Concentration:
benzene 71-43-2 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
bromobenzene 108-86-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
bromochloromethane 74-97-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
bromodichloromethane 75-27-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
bromoform 75-25-2 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
n-butylbenzene 104-51-8 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
sec-butylbenzene 135-98-8 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
tert-butylbenzene 98-06-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
chlorobenzene 108-90-7 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
chloroform 67-66-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2-chlorotoluene 95-49-8 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
4-chlorotoluene 106-43-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
dibromochloromethane 124-48-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2-dibromo-3-chloropropane 96-12-8 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2-dibromoethane 106-93-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
dibromomethane 74-95-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2-dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,3-dichlorobenzene 541-73-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,4-dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1-dichloroethane 75-34-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2-dichloroethane 107-06-2 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1-dichloroethylene 75-35-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
cis-1,2-dichloroethylene 156-59-2 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
trans-1,2-dichloroethylene 156-60-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2-dichloropropane 78-87-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,3-dichloropropane 142-28-9 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2,2-dichloropropane 594-20-7 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1-dichloropropylene 563-58-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
cis-1,3-dichloropropylene 10061-01-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
trans-1,3-dichloropropylene 10061-02-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
ethylbenzene 100-41-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
hexachlorobutadiene 87-68-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
isopropylbenzene 98-82-8 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
4-isopropyltoluene 99-87-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
methylene chloride 75-09-2 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
naphthalene 91-20-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
n-propylbenzene 103-65-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
styrene 100-42-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1,1,2-tetrachloroethane 630-20-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1,2,2-tetrachloroethane 79-34-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
tetrachloroethylene 127-18-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
toluene 108-88-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2,3-trichlorobenzene 87-61-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene 120-82-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1,1-trichloroethane 71-55-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,1,2-trichloroethane 79-00-5 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
trichloroethylene 79-01-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2,3-trichloropropane 96-18-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,2,4-trimethylbenzene 95-63-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
1,3,5-trimethylbenzene 108-67-8 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
m-xylene 108-38-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
o-xylene 95-47-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
p-xylene 106-42-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
DRE-YA09000012ME EPA VOC Additional Compounds, 2000 mg/L 1mL
DRE-YS09000012ME EPA VOC Additional Compounds, 2000 mg/L 5x1mL
Components: 8
Solvent: P/T MeOH
Compound: CAS#: Concentration:
acetone 67-64-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2-butanone (MEK) 78-93-3 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
carbon disulfide 75-15-0 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2-chloroethylvinyl ether 110-75-8 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2-hexanone 591-78-6 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
iodomethane 74-88-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
4-methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) 108-10-1 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
vinyl acetate 108-05-4 2000 +/- 100 mg/L
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Product Number
DRE-YS09000031DS
Components: 23
Solvent: DMSO

Compound:

ethyl formate
anisole
3-methyl-1-butanol
acetone

1-butanol
2-butanol
2-butanone (MEK)
butyl acetate
ethanol

ethyl ether

ethyl acetate
heptane (C7)
isobutyl acetate
isobutyl alcohol
isopropyl acetate
isopropyl alcohol
methyl acetate
methyl t-butyl ether
4-methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK)
n-pentane (C5)
1-pentanol
1-propanol

propyl acetate

Volatile Standards:

Product Name
USP Class 3 Solution, 1000 mg/L

CASH#:
109-94-4
100-66-3
123-51-3
67-64-1
71-36-3
78-92-2
78-93-3
123-86-4
64-17-5
60-29-7
141-78-6
142-82-5
110-19-0
78-83-1
108-21-4
67-63-0
79-20-9
1634-04-4
108-10-1
109-66-0
71-41-0
71-23-8
109-60-4

Unit Size
Sx1mlL

Concentration:

1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-YA09000032ME
DRE-YS09000032ME
Components: 11
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
acetonitrile

allyl chloride

allyl chloride
chloroprene

ethyl methacrylate
hexachloroethane
isobutyl alcohol
methyl acrylonitrile
methyl methacrylate
pentachloroethane
propionitrile

EPA App. IX VOC Additional Compounds, 2000:10000:20000 mg/L
EPA App. IX VOC Additional Compounds, 2000:10000:20000 mg/L

CASH#:
75-05-8
107-05-1
107-05-1
126-99-8
97-63-2
67-72-1
78-83-1
126-98-7
80-62-6
76-01-7
107-12-0

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
10000 +/- 500 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
20000 +/- 1000 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
20000 +/- 1000 mg/L
10000 +/- 500 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
10000 +/- 500 mg/L

DRE-YA09000009ME
DRE-YS09000009ME
Components: 6
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
bromomethane
chloroethane
chloromethane
dichlorodifluoromethane
trichlorofluoromethane
vinyl chloride

EPA VOC Gases, 2000 mg/L
EPA VOC Gases, 2000 mg/L

CAS#:

74-83-9
75-00-3
74-87-3
75-71-8
75-69-4
75-01-4

1mL
S5x1mL

Concentration:

2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

DRE-YA09000035DS
DRE-YS09000035DS
Components: 15
Solvent: DMSO

Compound:
tetrahydrofuran
acetone
acetonitrile
benzene

carbon tetrachloride
chloroform

ethanol

n-hexane (C6)
isopropyl alcohol

VOC solution, 500:1000 mg/L
VOC solution, 500:1000 mg/L

CASH:
109-99-9
67-64-1
75-05-8
71-43-2
56-23-5
67-66-3
64-17-5
110-54-3
67-63-0

1mL
S5x1mL

Concentration:

1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

AContinued on page 147
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Volatile Standards/Petroleum Standards:

Product Number

toluene
m-xylene
o-xylene
p-xylene
n-pentane (C5)
n-heptane (C7)

Product Name
108-88-3
108-38-3
95-47-6
106-42-3
109-66-0
142-82-5

Unit Size
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
500 +/- 25 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-YA09000033ME
DRE-YS09000033ME
Components: 2
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
ethanol
isopropyl alcohol

VOC Alcohol Solution, 40000 mg/L
VOC Alcohol Solution, 40000 mg/L

CAS#:
64-17-5
67-63-0

ImL
5x1mL

Concentration:
40000 +/- 2000 mg/L
40000 +/- 2000 mg/L

Petroleum Standards:

DRE-YA09000020CD
DRE-YS09000020CD
Components: 17

Solvent: Carbon Disulfide

Compound:

decane (C10)
docosane (C22)
dodecane (C12)
dotriacontane (C32)
eicosane (C20)
hexacosane (C26)
n-hexadecane (C16)
hexatriacontane (C36)
octacosane (C28)
octane (C8)
octatriacontane (C38)
tetracontane (C40)
tetratriacontane (C34)
triacontane (C30)
tetradecane (C14)
octadecane (C18)
tetracosane (C24)

Florida TRPH Solution, 2000 mg/L
Florida TRPH Solution, 2000 mg/L

CASH#:
124-18-5
629-97-0
112-40-3
544-85-4
112-95-8
630-01-3
544-76-3
630-06-8
630-02-4
111-65-9
7194-85-6
4181-95-7
14167-59-0
638-68-6
629-59-4
593-45-3
646-31-1

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:

2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

DRE-YA09000021DI
DRE-YS09000021D!
Components: 18
Solvent: MeCl2

Compound:
acenaphthene
acenaphthylene
anthracene
benzo[a]anthracene
benzo[a]pyrene
benzo[b]fluoranthene
benzo[ghi]perylene
benzo[k]fluoranthene
chrysene
dibenz[a,h]anthracene
fluoranthene

fluorene
indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene
2-methylnaphthalene
naphthalene
phenanthrene

pyrene
1,2,3-trimethylbenzene

EPH NJ Aromatics Solution, 2000 mg/L
EPH NJ Aromatics Solution, 2000 mg/L

CAS#:
83-32-9
208-96-8
120-12-7
56-55-3
50-32-8
205-99-2
191-24-2
207-08-9
218-01-9
53-70-3
206-44-0
86-73-7
193-39-5
91-57-6
91-20-3
85-01-8
129-00-0
526-73-8

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:

2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

Single Component Solutions:

DRE-GA20101600HE
DRE-GH20101600HE
DRE-GI20101600HE
DRE-GJ20101600HE
Components: 1
Solvent: Hexane

Compound:
Aroclor 1016

Aroclor 1016 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1016 (RM, I1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1016 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1016 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CASH:
12674-11-2

ImL

5x1mL
10x 1 mL
20x 1 mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
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DRE-GA20122100HE
DRE-GH20122100HE
Components: 1
Solvent: Hexane

Compound:
Aroclor 1221

Single Component Standards:

Product Number

Product Name

Aroclor 1221 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1221 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CASH#:
11104-28-2

Unit Size
1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA20123200HE
DRE-GH20123200HE
Components: 1
Solvent: Hexane

Compound:
Aroclor 1232

Aroclor 1232 (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1232 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CAS#:
11141-16-5

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA20124200HE
DRE-GH20124200HE
Components: 1
Solvent: Hexane

Compound:
Aroclor 1242

Aroclor 1242 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1242 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CASH#:
53469-21-9

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA20124800HE
DRE-GH20124800HE
Components: 1
Solvent: Hexane

Compound:
Aroclor 1248

Aroclor 1248 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1248 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CASH#:
12672-29-6

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA20125400HE
DRE-GH20125400HE
Components: 1
Solvent: Hexane

Compound:
Aroclor 1254

Aroclor 1254 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1254 (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CAS#:
11097-69-1

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA20126000HE
DRE-GH20126000HE
DRE-GI20126000HE
DRE-GJ20126000HE
Components: 1
Solvent: Hexane

Compound:
Aroclor 1260

Aroclor 1260 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1260 (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1260 (RM, I1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1260 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CAS#:
11096-82-5

1mL
Sx1mlL
10x1mL
20x1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA20126200HE
DRE-GH20126200HE
Components: 1
Solvent: Hexane

Compound:
Aroclor 1262

Aroclor 1262 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1262 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CASH#:
37324-23-5

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA20126800HE
DRE-GH20126800HE
Components: 1
Solvent: Hexane

Compound:
Aroclor 1268

Aroclor 1268 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Aroclor 1268 (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CASH#:
11100-14-4

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-AY09010004PY
DRE-SY09010004PY
Components: 1
Solvent: Pyridine

Compound:
tricaprin

Tricaprin Solution, 8000 mg/L
Tricaprin Solution, 8000 mg/L

CAS#:
621-71-6

5mL
5x5mL

Concentration:
8000 +/- 400 mg/L
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Product Number

DRE-AY09010003PY
DRE-SY09010003PY
Components: 1
Solvent: Pyridine

Compound:
s-1,2,4-butanetriol

Single Component Standards:

Product Name
Butanetriol Solution, 1000 mg/L
Butanetriol Solution, 1000 mg/L

CAS#:
42890-76-6

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-YA09010001MB
DRE-YS09010001MB
Components: 1
Solvent: MtBE

Compound:
MCPA acid

MCPA Acid Solution, 2000 mg/L
MCPA Acid Solution, 2000 mg/L

CASH#:
94-74-6

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

DRE-YA09010002MB
DRE-YS09010002MB
Components: 1
Solvent: MtBE

Compound:
MCPP (Mecoprop)

MCPP (Mecoprop) Solution, 2000 mg/L
MCPP (Mecoprop) Solution, 2000 mg/L

CASH#:
93-65-2

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

DRE-GA20895200DI
DRE-GH20895200D!
DRE-GI20895200DI
DRE-GJ20895200D!
Components: 1
Solvent: MeCl2

Compound:
2-methylnaphthalene

2-Methylnaphthalene (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
2-Methylnaphthalene (RM, I1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
2-Methylnaphthalene (RM, I1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
2-Methylnaphthalene (RM, I1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CAS#:
91-57-6

1mL

5x1mL
10x1mL
20x 1 mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA12480000ME
DRE-GH12480000ME
Components: 1
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
1,2-dichloropropane

1,2-Dichloropropane (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 10000 mg/L
1,2-Dichloropropane (RM, ISO Guide 34), 10000 mg/L

CASH#:
78-87-5

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
10000 +/- 500 mg/L

DRE-GA17722300ME
DRE-GH7722300ME
Components: 1
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
1,2,3-trichlorobenzene

1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene (RM, I1SO Guide 34), 1000 ug/L
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene (RM, I1SO Guide 34), 1000 ug/L

CAS#:
87-61-6

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA13327000ME
DRE-GH13327000ME
Components: 1
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
ethylene glycol

Ethylene Glycol (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Ethylene Glycol (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CASH#:
107-21-1

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA11824500ME
DRE-GH11824500ME
Components: 1
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
cyclohexane

Cyclohexane (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 2000 mg/L
Cyclohexane (RM, ISO Guide 34), 2000 mg/L

CASH#:
110-82-7

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:
2000 +/- 100 mg/L

DRE-GA11620000HE
DRE-GH11620000HE
Components: 1
Solvent: Hexane

Compound:
chlorthal-dimethyl (dacthal)

Chlorthal-dimethyl (RM, ISO Guide 34), 200 mg/L
Chlorthal-dimethyl (RM, ISO Guide 34), 200 mg/L

CASH#:
1861-32-1

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:
200 +/- 10 mg/L
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Product Number

DRE-GA12783000ME
DRE-GH12783000ME
DRE-GI12783000ME
DRE-GJ12783000ME
Components: 1
Solvent: Methanol

Compound:
1,2-dinitrobenzene

Single Component Standards:

Product Name
1,2-Dinitrobenzene (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
1,2-Dinitrobenzene (RM, I1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
1,2-Dinitrobenzene (RM, I1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
1,2-Dinitrobenzene (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CAS#:
528-29-0

Unit Size
1mL
Sx1mL
10x1mL
20x1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA20895000ME
DRE-GH20895000ME
DRE-GI20895000ME
DRE-GJ20895000ME
Components: 1
Solvent: Methanol

Compound:
1-methylnaphthalene

1-Methylnaphthalene (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
1-Methylnaphthalene (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
1-Methylnaphthalene (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
1-Methylnaphthalene (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CASH#:
90-12-0

1mL

Sx1mL
10x 1 mL
20x1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA16405200WA
DRE-GH16405200WA
Components: 1
Solvent: Water

Compound:
propylene glycol

1,2-Propanediol (RM, I1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
1,2-Propanediol (RM, I1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CAS#:
57-55-6

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA11351000TO
DRE-GH11351000TO
Components: 1
Solvent: Toluene

Compound:
3-chloroaniline

3-Chloroaniline (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
3-Chloroaniline (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CASH#:
108-42-9

1mL
Sx1mlL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA11350000DI
DRE-GH11350000DI
Components: 1
Solvent: MeCl2

Compound:
2-chloroaniline

2-Chloroaniline (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
2-Chloroaniline (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CAS#:
95-51-2

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA12241900HE
DRE-GH12241900HE
Components: 1
Solvent: Hexane

Compound:
1,2-dibromopropane

1,2-Dibromopropane (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 10000 mg/L
1,2-Dibromopropane (RM, 1SO Guide 34), 10000 mg/L

CAS#:
78-75-1

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:
10000 +/- 500 mg/L

DRE-GA10720800ME
DRE-GH10720800ME
Components: 1
Solvent: P/T MeOH

Compound:
bromochloromethane

Bromochloromethane (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Bromochloromethane (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CASH#:
74-97-5

1mL
Sx1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA11200000HE
DRE-GH11200000HE
Components: 1
Solvent: Hexane

Compound:
chlordane, technical mixture

Chlordane (technical, RM, 1SO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
Chlordane (technical, RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CASH#:
12789-03-6

1mL
5x1mL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L

DRE-GA10735500ME
DRE-GH10735500ME
Components: 1
Solvent: Methanol

Compound:
1-bromo-2-nitrobenzene

1-Bromo-2-nitrobenzene (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L
1-Bromo-2-nitrobenzene (RM, ISO Guide 34), 1000 mg/L

CAS#:
577-19-5

1mL
Sx1mlL

Concentration:
1000 +/- 50 mg/L
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